MSI

Legacy MSIS Reason

Parent Refused Services
No permission to test
Parent did not respond
Parent did not show up

Parent wants to delay to later school
year

Student is deceased
Service Discontinued
Moved out of state

Enrolled in University based program

Unknown to District and First Steps
Referred to Part C after 33 months
Not Eligible

MSIS Code

1000
1001
1002
1003
1004

1005
1006
1007
1008

1009
1010
1011
1012
1013

Part C to B | Removal Reason Mapping

Definition

Parent/guardian refused services
No permission to test
Parent/guardian did not respond
Parent/guardian did not show up

Parent/guardian deferred to later
schoolyear

Student died
Service discontinued
Student moved out of state

Student enrolled in a University based
program

Student unknown to district
Referred to Part C after 33 months
Not eligible

Timeline began in previous district

Late notification from Part C to Part B



