MSIS Part C to B | Removal Reason Mapping

Legacy MSIS Reason	MSIS Code	Definition
Parent Refused Services	1000	Parent/guardian refused services
No permission to test	1001	No permission to test
Parent did not respond	1002	Parent/guardian did not respond
Parent did not show up	1003	Parent/guardian did not show up
Parent wants to delay to later school year	1004	Parent/guardian deferred to later school year
Student is deceased	1005	Student died
Service Discontinued	1006	Service discontinued
Moved out of state	1007	Student moved out of state
Enrolled in University based program	1008	Student enrolled in a University based program
Unknown to District and First Steps	1009	Student unknown to district
Referred to Part C after 33 months	1010	Referred to Part C after 33 months
Not Eligible	1011	Not eligible
	1012	Timeline began in previous district
	1013	Late notification from Part C to Part B